additional fee in the amount of fifty percent (50%) of the applicable, original 

application fee.  The fee for any request for a zoning change or curative amendment 

before the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioners or the Zoning Hearing Board 

shall be two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for the first hearing.  The fee 

shall be one thousand dollars ($1,000.00), payable in advance, for each additional 

hearing. 

2. Conditional Use Hearings. 

A. Single Family Residential: $550.00 

B. Multi-Family Residential: $1,500.00

[...]

K. Retention/Detention Basin Escrow    

Any owner of land in Hatfield Township upon which Hatfield Township requires a retention 

and/or detention basin be placed within open space lands dedicated to Hatfield Township shall 

be required to pay twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to Hatfield Township for the 

maintenance and up-keep of each retention and/or detention basin.  All amounts so paid by any 

owner or developer shall be placed in an escrow account and the principal and interest, as 

determined by the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioners, shall be used for the